07-07-2026 16:01:25Product datasheet
Newelfin- www.newelfin.com
pag. 1
Fiche technique
020SAL24
Avertisseur sonore et lumineux, 24 V AC-DC
Caractéristiques
Portée Avertisseurs sonores Ø 22
Composant Avertisseur sonore et lumineux
Code 020SAL24
Désignation des marchandises Avertisseur sonore et lumineux, 24 V AC-DC
Couleur Rosso
Poids 20,0
Tarif douanier 85318070
GTIN 8052878014407
Données techniques
Approvals CE
Compliance with standards IEC-EN60947-1, IEC-EN60947-5-1, UL508, CSA C22-2
Operating temperatures -25° ÷ +50°C
Environmental operating values +25°C-97%RH / +45°C-93%RH (IEC-EN60068-2-30)
Protection degree IP67 (IEC-EN60529)
Protection against impact IK03 (IEC-EN62262)
Material PA Polyamide
Lens material PC Polycarbonate
Locking ring material PA Polyamide
Fixing diameter 22.5mm - Thickness 1÷6mm
Tightening torque 1 ÷ 2,5Nm (8.8÷22.1 Lb-in)
Current consumption 20mA
Sound 80dB (1m) intermittent single tone
Operating Voltage +/- 20% - (AC models frequency 50÷60Hz)
Electrical life >30.000 hour (continuous work)
Brightness (illuminated version) 60cd/m2
Protection against electric shock Class II (IEC-EN61140)
Warranty period 18 months
07-07-2026 16:01:25Product datasheet
Newelfin- www.newelfin.com
pag. 2
Dessins techniques